

FORTH NO & SERVIES, NO. 26 has Park Areny: Fallana see, Flo ide 3 34 (850), 581-6528 OFFICE USE ONLY

810351/1802.50-C August 25, 2000

CORPORATION NAME (S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):

SERVICES	Forman Family Limited Partner	rship	
			<u> </u>
Filing Evidence □ Plain/Confirmati		Type of Document ☐ Certificate of Status	ME 25 PR
☑ Certified Copy		□ Certificate of Good Stand	ling 9: 22
		□ Articles Only	€.
<u>Retrieval Requ</u>	<u>iest</u>	All Charter Documents to Articles & Amendments	
□ Photocopy		□ Certificate of Fictitious N	
□ Certified Copy	[LP-35,00]	= ***1802.50 500003373	39652
		08/28/00 *****35.00	-01066022 *****35.00
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		-
Profit	Amendment	/	
Non Profit	Resignation of RA C	Officer/Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registere	ed Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdra	awal	9 _
Other	Merger		
		ر با	CE 6 25
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QU	IALIFICATION	Printegrape
Annual Reports	Foreign		_ m
Fictitious Name	X Limited Partnership		f: 57
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		7
Reinstatement	Trademark		
	Other	XI/X	
		$O(r^2)$	

tcd/04/18/00/BMO

"EXHIBIT C"

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FORMAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Section 620.108 of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the partnership is: FORMAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

ARTICLE 2

The location of the principal place of business of the partnership is: 515 North Flagler Drive, Suite 1800, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

ARTICLE 3

The name and location of the registered agent is as follows: BRIAN M. O'CONNELL, ESQ., 515 North Flagler Drive, Suite 1800, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

ARTICLE 4 P97 GUUL 5920

The names and business address of the General Partner is: 251 ROYAL POINCIANA WAY, INC., a Florida corporation, 251 Royal Poinciana Way, Palm Beach, Florida, 33480.

ARTICLE 5

The mailing address of the Partnership is 515 North Flagler Drive, Suite 1800, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401.

ARTICLE 6

The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is September 15, 2050.

tcd/04/18/00/BMO

ARTICLE 7

The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Partnership is May 9, 2000. A conveyance or encumbrance of real property held in the Partnership name, and any other instrument affecting title to real property in which the Partnership has an interest shall be executed in the Partnership name by the General Partner.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the General Partner of the FORMAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, this <u>9th</u> day of May __2000.

GENERAL PARTNER:

251 ROYAL POINCIANA WAY, INC.,

a Florida corporation

Signature

Print: FELICE M. FORMAN

Address: 251 ROYAL POINCIANA WAY PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33480

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for FORMAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership (the "Partnership") in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT

BRIAN M. O'CONNELL

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the general po	armers of FORMAN FAMILY	S PA S. T. TOTAL
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		· · ·
a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:		2 3
The amount of capital contributions to date of the	e limited partners is \$ 1,000,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The total amount contributed and anticipated to b totals \$1,500,000.00	be committed by the limited partners at this	time
Signed this 15H day of August FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.	. XX 2000	
Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that contents thereof and that the facts stated herein a	t I (we) have read the foregoing and know the are true and correct.	ee .
, De-	251 ROYAL POINCIANA WAY, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, sole GENERAL PARTNER	
General Partner	XXXXXXXXXXXX FELICE FORMAN, VICE PRESIDENT	·
General Partner	General Pariner	a Acc
General Parmer	General Partner	